

June 1, 2018

We are excited to announce that **CanDo Credit Union** has entered into an agreement to merge with Impact Credit Union. The merger occurred on May 31, 2018. Members will not notice much change initially in business operations. A full data conversion will occur June 1, 2018 through September 30, 2018 with full conversion slated for October 1, 2018.

Impact Credit Union was established in 1937 and is one of the most financially sound credit unions in Ohio. Impact Credit Union is open to anyone who lives, works, worships or attends school in Sandusky, Seneca, Hancock, and Wood Counties in Ohio.

Both Credit Unions share the same values and merging with them will allow us to offer more products, services, and convenient branch locations than ever before. Our staff has already started to work together with the CanDo employees in order to make this expansion as seamless as possible. To see a full array of product offerings and services visit <u>www.impactcu.org</u> to discover all that will become available to you as a member of Impact Credit Union.

As a member of CanDo Credit Union, the only thing you'll notice is the name change. All of the great employees, community involvement, and financial services you have come to appreciate will continue to serve you. Though your account number may change; level of service will remain the same. Please refer to our websites for a Q&A regarding the merger process. We will continue to communicate information as it becomes available.

Impact Credit Union is honored to serve both our new account holders and current ones. We want to personally thank for your loyalty to your Credit Union over the years, and welcome you to the Impact Credit Union family. We are very excited about this new partnership and look forward to many more years of serving all of your financial needs.

If you have any questions about the merger, please contact us at 419-666-3113 and we will be happy to assist you.

Respectfully,

Scott Hicks, CEO Impact Credit Union

Mark U

Making Dreams Reality!

Mark Sommer, CEO CanDo Credit Union

www.impactcu.org

RELATION Federally Insured by NCUA

CLYDE 1455 W McPherson Hwy Clyde, OH 43410 419.547.7781 FINDLAY NORTH 11814 Allen Twp Rd 100 Findlay, OH 45840 419.423.3764 FINDLAY EAST 14901 State Rte 12 Findlay, OH 45840 419.427.0061 **FREMONT** 1466 Oak Harbor Rd Fremont, OH 43420 419.355.9631

 TIFFIN

 3d
 435 W Market St

 0
 Tiffin, OH 44883

 419.443.1500

WALBRIDGE 113 S Main St Walbridge, OH 43465 419.666.3113